10 retail and over 100 wholesale banking markets. The Issuer is not dependent upon other entities within ING 
Group.

Share Capital and Preference Shares

As at the date of the Registration Document, the authorised capital of the Issuer amounted to one billion, eight 
hundred and eight million euros (EUR 1,808,000,000) and was divided as follows:

a. one billion, five hundred and ninety-nine million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and 
fifty (1,599,999,950) ordinary shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 
1.13); and

b. fifty (50) preference shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 1.13), divided 
into twenty-six (26) series, each designated by a different letter, of which series A, B, D, and E each consists

[...]

Millionen Privat- und Firmenkunden und Finanzinstituten in 10 Privatkunden- und über 100 
Großkunden-Bankenmärkten. Die Emittentin ist nicht von anderen Unternehmen innerhalb der ING-Gruppe 
abhängig.

Aktienkapital und Vorzugsaktien

Zum Datum des Registrierungsformulars betrug das genehmigte Kapital der Emittentin eine Milliarde 
achthundertacht Millionen Euro (1.808.000.000 EUR) und war wie folgt aufgeteilt:

a. eine Milliarde fünfhundertneunundneunzig Millionen neunhundertneunundneunzig Tausend 
neunhundertfünfzig (1.599.999.950) Stammaktien, jeweils mit einem Nennwert von einem Euro und 
dreizehn Cents (1,13 EUR); und

b. fünfzig (50) Vorzugsaktien, jeweils mit einem Nennwert von einem Euro und dreizehn Cents (1,13 EUR), 
aufgeteilt in sechsundzwanzig (26) Serien, jeweils mit einem anderen Buchstaben bezeichnet, wovon

[...]

binnen de ING Groep.

Aandelenkapitaal en Preferente Aandelen

Op de datum van het Registratiedocument, bedroeg het maatschappelijk kapitaal van de Emittent een miljard, acht 
honderd en acht miljoen euro (EUR 1.808.000.000) en was als volgt verdeeld:

a. een miljard, vijf honderd en negenennegentig miljoen, negenhonderd en negenennegentig duizend, 
negenhonderdvijftig (1.599.999.950) gewone aandelen, elk met een nominale waarde van een euro en dertien 
cent (EUR 1.13); en

b. vijftig (50) preferente aandelen, elk met een nominale waarde van een euro en dertien cent (EUR 1.13), 
verdeeld in zesentwintig (26) series, elk aangewezen met een ander letter, waarvan series A,B,D en E elk